

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8965/2010

PRADEEP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

Service is complete as against the respondent but nobody
has cast appearance on his behalf.

Trial Court record has not been received so far.

A reminder shall be issued for doing the needful.

List again on 7.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR