

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 2050/2016 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 553/2012
PRADEEP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master