

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 553/2012

PRADEEP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry is directed to supply soft copies of the original Hindi depositions and other documents on record to the learned counsel appearing for the parties to enable them to check the correctness of the translation of the documents placed on record.

List on 26.4.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER(NSH)